

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 586/2017 in  
SWP No. 63/2010

Zunera Shakeel and others

...Petitioner (s)

Through :- Mr. R. K. S. Thakur, Advocate

V/s

A. K. Pandita, Dist. Prog. Officer and others.

..Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy. A. G.

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**ORDER**

Let the respondents place tabulation of residence of the petitioners; the date of the advertisement; the date of selection and also the date on which they are alleged to have changed their addresses, within four weeks from today.

List on 4<sup>th</sup> March 2020.

**(GITA MITTAL)  
CHIEF JUSTICE**

Jammu  
31.12.2019  
Sunita