

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU
(Through Video Conferencing at Jammu)**

CPSW No. 586/2017

Zuneera Shakel and others

...Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. R. K. S. Thakur, Advocate
(Through video conference)

v/s

A. K. Pandita

....Respondent(s)

Through:- None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

Mr. Thakur, learned counsel for the petitioners states that he is short of brief, and seeks an adjournment. Adjourned.

List again on 14.12.2020.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
28.10.2020
Bir