

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 120/2019  
CM No. 2253/2022 in  
CPSW No. 586/2017  
CCP(s) No. 74/2021

Shagufta Khursheed and another

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ashish Sharma, Advocate vice  
Mr. O. P. Thakur, Sr. Advocate

**Vs**

Basharat Hussain, District Prog. Officer  
and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

20.04.2022

Adjourned at the request of Mr. Ashish Sharma, learned counsel  
appearing vice Mr. O.P Thakur, Sr. Advocate.

List on 21.05.2022.

सत्यमेव जयते

**(Tashi Rabstan)  
Judge**

**Jammu**  
20.04.2022  
*Shivalee*