

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

Case :- CPSW No. 586/2017 in
CCP(S) No. 74/2021

Zunera Shakeel and others

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. RKS Thakur, Advocate
v/s

Malkan and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

This Court vide order dated 06.07.2022 has directed the personal appearance of Mr. Rahul Gupta, District Programme Officer, ICDS Ramban along with the production of record file to see compliance of the judgment of this Court dated 15.03.2017 with regard to the case of the petitioners. Thereafter, this petition could not be heard on 22.07.2022, 04.08.2022 and 20.12.2022.

Record in terms of order dated 06.07.2022 has not been produced. There is no representation on behalf of the respondents.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, District Programme Officer, ICDS Ramban is directed to appear in person along with the record file dealing with the case of appointment of the petitioners in compliance to the judgment by the next date of hearing.

Registry to communicate a copy of this order to Mr. Rahul Gupta, District Programme Officer, ICDS Ramban.

List on 28.03.2023.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE