

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CPSW No. 586/2017
CM No. 5764/2023 c/w
CCP(S) No. 74/2021

Zunera Shakeel and others

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. R.K.S. Thakur, Advocate.

V/s

A.K. Pandita and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Ramesh Arora, Sr. AAG with
Ms. Jagmeet Kour, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

13.10.2023

CM No. 5764/2023

The instant application has been filed to implead new incumbents as party respondents in the above petition.

For the reasons stated in the application coupled with the submission made at Bar, the same is allowed. The applicants namely, (i) Sh. Jahangir Hashmi, District Programme Officer (ICDS), Ramban, (ii) Sh. Siddarth Dubey, Child Development Project Officer, Banihal and (iii) Smt. Sheetal Nanda, Commissioner-cum-Secretary, Social Welfare Department, J&K, Jammu, are impleaded as party respondents in the above titled petition.

Registry to make necessary changes in the cause title.

Applicants' counsel to provide amended Memo of Parties before the Registry within one week.

Application is **disposed of**.

CPSW No. 586/2017

Issue notice to the newly impleaded respondents.

Mr. Romesh Arora, learned Sr. AAG, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.

He submits that the respondents have taken up the matter with the Administrative Department and will file fresh compliance report within a period of six weeks.

Time as prayed for is granted, however, it is made clear that in case the needful is not done within the aforesaid period, Mr. Jahangir Hashmi, District Programme Officer (ICDS), Ramban, shall appear in person on the next date of hearing.

List on 18.12.2023.



(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu:
13.10.2023
Michal Sharma