

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 586/2017
Along with connected matter

Zunera Shakeel and ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Singh Bali, Advocate

Vs

A.K Pandita, Dist. Prog. Officer and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ramesh Arora, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

18.12.2023

Mr. Ramesh Arora, learned AAG submits that he shall file objections during the course of the day. Copy of the same be provided to learned counsel for the petitioners.

List on 01.03.2024.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
18.12.2023
Tarun