

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 586/2017 in SWP
No. 63/2010
c/w
CCP(S) No. 74/2021

Zunera Shakeel and ors.

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. RKS Thakur, Advocate.

V/s

A.K. Pandita and ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Ramesh Arora, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

01.03.2024

Mr. Arora, learned counsel appearing for the respondents, seeks and is granted two weeks as last and final opportunity to report compliance of the judgment dated 15.03.2017 failing which coercive measures shall follow.

List again on 20.03.2024.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
01.03.2024
Naresh/Secy.