

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CPSW No. 586/2017 in SWP No. 63/2010
c/w
CCP(S) No. 74/2021

Zunera Shakeel and ors.Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mrs. Anandita Thakur, Advocate.

Vs

A.K. Pandita and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(11.10.2024)

- 01.** Learned for the respondents submits that the fresh statement of facts had been filed way back in March this year. He shall coordinate with the Registry to trace out the said fresh statement of facts and in case the statement of facts has not been filed, he shall be at liberty file the same within four weeks.
- 02.** List on 18.11.2024.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

JAMMU
11.10.2024
Naresh Secy