

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 586/2017 in
SWP No. 63/2010 c/w
CPSW No. 120/2019
CCP(S) No. 186/2019
CM No. 2253/2022
CCP(S) No. 74/2021
CCP(S) No. 282/2023

Zunera Shakeel & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R. K. S. Thakur, Advocate

Vs

A.K. Pandita & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

17.12.2025

1. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file a fresh compliance report in view of the subsequent developments.
2. List on **09.02.2026**.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge**

Jammu

17.12.2025

Diksha